HAINES BOROUGH, ALASKA RESOLUTION No. 22-04-966

Adopted

A Resolution of the Haines Borough Assembly authorizing the Borough Manager to execute a construction contract with H.L. Tormey LLC for maintenance of Stump Dump for an amount not to exceed \$2,100 per push off.

WHEREAS, the Haines Borough has long maintained the Stump Dump on Small Tracts Road; and

WHEREAS, it has been many years since the compensation for the operation and maintenance of the Stump Dump; and

WHEREAS, the Haines Borough posted a Request for Proposals for bids and received two responsive bids on March 29, 2022, one from H.L.Tormey LLC for \$2,100; and one from Little Diggers and Landscaping LLC for \$2,136.35; and

WHEREAS, Haines Borough Code Section 3.60.160 provides that the Borough shall award the contract to the lowest responsible and responsive bidder; and

WHEREAS, both bids were responsible and responsive bids,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Haines Borough Assembly authorizes the Borough Manager to award the contract for the operations and maintenance of the Stump Dump to H.L. Tormey LLC for an amount not to exceed \$2,100 per push off.

Adopted by a duly-constituted quorum of the Haines Borough Assembly on this 12th day of April, 2022.

Attest:

Douglas Olerud, Mayor

Alekka Fullerton, CMC, Borough Clerk

OCTOBER 17

FOFALAS